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Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to the establish a corpus to provide funds to Regional Rural Banks (RRBs);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from State Government of Andhra Pradesh to provide fund at low cost to RRBs to facilitate them to lend in the rural areas; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a):-No,Sir.

(b):- Does not arise.

(c) & (d);- As per available records, in the last one year, this Department has not received any such request.
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